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court in each year, to be called. the .,.. • August term, 
• • • which shall commence * • * on the second Tuesday 
in August. . 

Approved February 11, 1944. 

No. 705, A.] [Published February 12, 1944. 

CHAPTER 572. 

AN AC'1' appropriating a certain sum to complete all necessary 
, legislative business after sine die adjournment of the legisla­
ture. ' 

The people of the state of TVisconsin, ,·ep1"esented in senate. ood 
assembly, do enaot as follows: 
Thel'e is appropriated from the general fund, in. addition' to 

the appropriation made by subsection (9) of section .20.01 of the 
statutes, a sum sufficient to continue the employmcnt of such 
legislative employes, including members of the staffs of the chief 
cl~rk and sergeant at arms of each house, as may be necessary to 
complete all legislative business after sine die adjournment of the 
1943 regular session o~ the legislature, for not exceeding 30 days, 
at, the compensation provided in section 20.01 of the statutes. 

Approved February 11, 1944. 

No. 706, A.] [Publisbed February 12, 1944. 

CHAPTER 573. 

'AN AC'1' to amend 70.11 (28) of the statutes, relating to the 
exemption from taxation of personal property owned by cer­
tain veterans' organizations. i 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, ,·ep,·esented in senate and 
assemblllj, do enaat as follows: 
70.11 (28) of the statutes is amended to read: 
70.11 (28) All memorial halls and the real estate upon which 

the same are located, owncd 'and occupied by the Grand Army 
of the Repnblic, Women's Relief Corps, Sons of Veterans, Span­
ish War Veterans, American Legiop, Veterans of Foreign Wars, 
Navy Clnbs chartered by the Navy Clnb of the United Stales of 


